
2021 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-8   Conf: 15-1   Home: 10-4   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 13-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (261), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (4), Howe (4), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Bishop (8), Seurer (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-92), Bishop (33-
38), Howe (23-26), Rosenthal (17-20), Seurer (6-7), Crawford (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Howe, Olivia .545 40-40 121 38 66 17 4 8 56 115 .950 20 5 6 0 .611 3 0 3-4 168 24 5 .975
12 Anders, Nicole .388 38-38 121 40 47 7 1 1 26 59 .488 14 0 3 0 .442 3 6 19-22 30 1 0 1.000
22 Bishop, Toni .363 38-38 102 17 37 4 0 7 24 62 .608 13 4 15 0 .450 1 2 1-1 177 15 0 1.000
20 Dail, Aislind .356 38-38 101 24 36 12 3 7 28 75 .743 22 3 15 1 .473 3 3 2-3 47 65 10 .918
26 Seurer, Mara .339 40-39 124 24 42 14 0 0 29 56 .452 8 0 14 2 .373 2 5 2-3 36 8 1 .978
13 Stewart, Heidi .319 31-24 72 17 23 6 1 0 18 31 .431 6 2 5 0 .373 3 1 3-3 40 9 3 .942
21 Fourre, Josie .303 40-40 119 31 36 7 2 2 16 53 .445 4 1 20 1 .328 1 3 12-12 46 73 1 .992
31 Stanoch, Emma 1.000 3-1 4 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
1 Reiter, Makenzie .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 1.500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Hadlich, Grace .405 29-24 79 16 32 5 0 0 16 37 .468 5 4 7 0 .456 2 2 1-1 66 36 5 .953
2 Breuer, Kari .352 22-20 71 23 25 4 1 0 11 31 .437 6 2 11 0 .413 1 2 10-11 41 38 7 .919
15 Broderick, Kate .333 2-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Wurzer, Alex .318 19-4 22 8 7 1 2 0 6 12 .545 5 0 8 0 .444 0 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
19 Rosenthal, Haley .316 29-27 79 12 25 2 1 1 21 32 .405 3 0 9 2 .341 0 0 0-0 24 62 3 .966
11 Peterson, Mady .308 24-11 26 11 8 0 0 0 2 8 .308 1 0 5 0 .333 0 2 4-4 7 1 5 .615
5 Thompson, Avery .222 31-16 18 7 4 0 0 1 3 7 .389 2 0 3 0 .300 0 2 2-2 6 2 1 .889
29 Plemel, Sydney .209 40-40 43 12 9 1 0 0 2 10 .233 3 0 11 0 .261 0 1 5-6 55 1 2 .966
6 Dunaski, Bailey .167 7-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Crawford, Madison .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
25 Erickson, Danielle .000 21-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Crawford, Abbie .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Bjerk, Kacie .000 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .363 40-40 1114 301 404 80 16 27 264 597 .536 113 21 137 6 .425 19 29 67-77 772 336 43 .963
Opponents .256 40-40 1020 132 261 46 9 7 123 346 .339 99 12 211 11 .327 6 18 40-46 727 310 80 .928

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Howe, Olivia 2.21 16-5 23 20 19 6-0 2 136.0 149 66 43 36 130 30 6 4 .270 5 4 0 4 7
19 Rosenthal, Haley 3.06 16-3 21 20 17 5-0 0 121.1 112 66 53 63 81 16 3 3 .239 17 8 0 2 11
Totals 2.61 32-8 44 40 36 11 2 257.1 261 132 96 99 211 46 9 7 .256 22 12 0 6 18
Opponents 6.30 8-32 60 40 24 1 0 242.1 404 301 218 113 137 80 16 27 .363 36 21 0 19 29



2021 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Bishop, Toni 192 177 15 0 1.000 1 33 5 .868 8 0
12 Anders, Nicole 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wurzer, Alex 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stanoch, Emma 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Crawford, Madison 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Dunaski, Bailey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bjerk, Kacie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fourre, Josie 120 46 73 1 .992 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Seurer, Mara 45 36 8 1 .978 1 6 1 .857 2 0
27 Howe, Olivia 197 168 24 5 .975 11 23 3 .885 0 0
19 Rosenthal, Haley 89 24 62 3 .966 4 17 3 .850 0 0
29 Plemel, Sydney 58 55 1 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hadlich, Grace 107 66 36 5 .953 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stewart, Heidi 52 40 9 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Breuer, Kari 86 41 38 7 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dail, Aislind 122 47 65 10 .918 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Thompson, Avery 9 6 2 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Peterson, Mady 13 7 1 5 .615 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Erickson, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Crawford, Abbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Broderick, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Reiter, Makenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1151 772 336 43 .963 46 40 6 .870 10 0
Opponents 1117 727 310 80 .928 26 67 10 .870 13 0


